

GAHC010152212023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MACApp./654/2024

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD
(SUBSIDIARY OF GENERAL INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA)
REGISTERED HEAD OFFICE AT 24 WHITES ROAD, MADRAS- 600014 REP.
BY THE ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER, GAUHATI REGIONAL OFFICE, G.S.
ROAD, GUWAHATI- 781005.

VERSUS

PARBATI DEVI AND 4 ORS (A)
W/O LATE DALMOHAN CHETRY, VILL.- NO. 2 BORJARANI, MONABARI
GRANT, P.O.- BORJARANI, P.S.- GINGIA, DIST.- SONITPUR, ASSAM, PIN-
784184.

2:KHUSBU DEVI
D/O LATE DALMOHAN CHETRY

VILL.- NO. 2 BORJARANI
MONABARI GRANT

P.O.- BORJARANI

P.S.- GINGIA

DIST.- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784184.

3:DIBAKAR CHETRY
S/O LATE DALMOHAN CHETRY

VILL.- NO. 2 BORJARANI
MONABARI GRANT

P.O.- BORJARANI

P.S.- GINGIA

DIST.- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784184.

4:MD. SAFIKUL ALAM
S/O MD. KUDDUS ALI

VILL.- BRAHMAPUTRA CHAPARI

P.O.- BURIGANG
P.S.- GINGIA

DIST.- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784175.

5:MD. RABIUL HUSSAIN
S/O MD. MIRJAD ALI

VILL.- NO. 2 ADAVETI

P.O.- TEWARIPAL
P.S.- SOOTEA

DIST.- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784175

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. R D MOZUMDAR, MS. C MOZUMDAR, MR. S P SHARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : , MS. M KECHII, MR. P BORDOLOI

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND

ORDER

03.03.2025

Learned counsel for the appellant Mr. S. P. Sharma with the consent of the

other side has prayed for adjournment.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 13.03.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant